DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

MEMORANDUM

February 11, 2016
Zoning Review Office
Office of Administrative Hearings

Case No. 2016-0124-A- Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on February
10, 2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.’

c: Vése File

Office of Administrative Hearings



KEVIN KAMENETZ LAWRENCE M. STAHL
County Executive Managing Administrative Law Judge
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN

Administrative Law Judge

January 11, 2016

Marie P. Zellers
8934 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 2016-0124-A
Property: 8934 Satyr Hill Road

Dear Ms. Zellers:
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.’

In the event any party finds the decision renderéd is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Office of Administrative Hearings at 410-887-
3868.

Singerely,

[Nl

E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
Enclosure

c:  John M. Fisher, 22 Deer Woods Court, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057
Lance Rowland, 8936 Satyr Hill Road, Parkville, MD 21234
August L. DeVos, 8924 Satyr Hill Road, Parkville, MD 21234
Kathy Weidle, 3927 Forest Valley Road, Parkville, MD 21234
Sharon QOakey, 3925 Forest Valley Road, Parkville, MD 21234

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE OFFICE

(8934 Satyr Hill Road)
9! Election District * OF ADMINISTRATIVE
5% Council District '
Marie P. Zellers * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2016-0124-A

% % % % % % *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore
County as a Petition for Variance on behalf of Marie P. Zellers, owner of the suquct property
(“Petitioner”). The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief from the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) § 402 to permit an existing single family dwelling to be converted to a two
family dwelling (Duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 ft. in lieu of the minimum side setbacks of
20 ft. A site plan was marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The owner appeared in support of the Petition, and several neighbors opposed the request.
The Petition was advertised and posted as required by the B.C.ZR. A substantive Zoning
Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was received from the Department of Planning (DOP). That
agency outlined several factors that influenced its recommendation that the petition should be
denied.

The subject property is approximately 21,562 square feet and is zoned DR 3.5. The
property is improved with a sin;gle-family dwelling. Petitioner received permission from
Baltimore County in or about 2007 to construct an “in law” apartment for her aging parents.
Petitioner constructed at that time a second floor addition to the rancher, which was a self-

contained living unit with separate exterior access. Her parents never occupied the apartment, and

Petitioner now rents the property to a family with extended relatives who also live ﬁl éhe dwelling.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILI
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FiLinG Date \/\ \ /&(;
Date © \))
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The neighbors object to the request, and contend the property is not properly maintained.
They submitted photos which they contend depict building code or safety violations, and they note
Petitioner never obtained from Baltimore County a rental license, which is required by Baltimore
County Code (B.C.C.) § 35-6-101.

While I am sympathetic to Petitioner’s financial plight, I cannot grant the variance petition.
The property is being occupied in violation of the rental housing law, and a zoning petition cannot
be granted if the subject property is not in compliance with the B.C.C. and B.C.Z.R. In addition,
and as noted by the DOP, the site plan (which was not prepared by a professional engineer or
surveyor) shows the dwelling situated parallel to the lot lines, which is apparently not the case.
Instead, the DOP conducted a site visit and determined the dwelling was rectangular in shape (and
not a parallelogram as shown on the plan) which calls into question the accuracy of the 19 ft. side
yard setbacks shown on the plan.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 11'" day of January, 2016, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (“B.C.Z.R.”) § 402 to permit an existing single family dwelling to be
converted to a two family dwelling (Duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 ft. in lieu of the

minimum side setbacks of 20 ft., be and is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

J OHN%?:{K%GZ{_\

Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:/dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date \” % T 1 )
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To be fileu wiu wie Department of Permits, Approvals a... .spections
To the Oﬁ“ce of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property Iocated at:
Address_8 934 SAT"(FL Hiee @om) Pacro. A2%Y4 which is presently 50ned R*?,. 5

Deed References: /5497 [ 00403 10 Digit Tax Account# 0 Q0 1 3§ 0 4 4 /
Property Owner(s) Printed Nafhe(s) _ ™MAR\E, P, Z ELLERS

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

1 a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

2 a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

P
3 K a Variance from Section(s)

SFE  Atacned

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING". If
you need additional space, you may add an atfachment to this petition)

“%

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations .
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ‘ Legal Own érs (Petitioners):

N /) 'ﬂﬂ{llé Lewegs,

Name- Type or Print  / e #1 — W Name #2 - Type or Print

Signature &gnature #1 Signature # 2 o
chicls SHT\’(L oo Qc\ PAaLTo mD
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City me 2 ELLC 2 S C
/ / AVADY , 442.604/17763%, wormall . COM
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitionery- Representative to be contacted:

/
N T Pri AJ/ A \"“\"\“G ﬁk OHI‘:l /L] t —'{,S-H\EK
ame- Type or Print ) ?\ ame - Typg or Print .
; ‘Gﬂw?«@? \2 o dedln

Signature @l Lo i . S|gnature (=] LE
P 2 il zabae&h)oops Cr_ Aem Md,
Mailing Address City Staie Mailing Address City
= (S H E o0k
0?"\6/ / 210577 , @q%b 041477, @C‘tﬂ‘lﬁ%_}(:on]
Zip Code W# Email Address - Zip Code etephone # Email Address '
casenumser_ 2016~ O34 A o nae ( (113 LS po Not Schedule Dates: | Reviewer & A

REV. 10/4/11



November 13, 2015

Case # 2016-0124-A

Variance: Section: 402 BCZR. To permit an existing single family dwelling to be
converted to a two family dwelling (Duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 feet in lieu of
the minimum side setbacks of 20 feet .



Novembér 13, 2015

Zoning Property Description For:
8934 Satyr Hiil Road.
Beginning point on the west side of Satyr Hill Road which is 50 feet wide at a distance

820 feet north of the centerfine of the nearest improved intersecting Forest Valley Road
which is 50 feet wide. .

Case # 2016-0124-A

BEGINNING for the same in the center of Satyr Hill Road at the beginning point of that
lot of ground conveyed by Kathrym A. Wigner et al, to Charles W. Held, Jr. and wife,

- by a Deed dated October 3, 1950, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber T.B.S. No. 1889, folio 544, running thence as now surveyed, and )
binding on a part of the first line in said deed and in the center of Satyr Hill Road, South
11 degrees 9 minutes West 95.16 feet thence leaving the road for a line of division now
made (passing over a stake at the end of 18 feet) North 50 degrees 46 minutes West
251.98 feet to a stake planted in the third line of the aforesaid deed thence with a part of
said third line North 8 degrees 28 minutes East 103.46 feet to an iron pipe heretofore
planted at the end of said third line thence binding on the last line in said deed (passing
over a pipe at the end of 243.22 feet) South 49 degrees 41 minutes East 260.14 feet to the
place of beginning. Containing 0.495 of an acre of land more or less.

{
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONlNG REVIEW

AbVERTISlNG REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZON.ING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general
.publlc/nelghborlng property owners relative to property which, is the subject of an upcoming zoning
hearing. For those petitions which reguire a public hearing, this notice is accompllshed by posting a
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in" a newspaper of
* general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requiremenis for advertising are satisfied., However, the
.petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remltted
directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL: ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltemn Number or Case Number: 20— 0O l(;‘/', ~ A
petiioner: _ MAYLE P L ELLER S ‘
Address or Location: g9 2Y S AT K H'l L ]‘Q& E?.A-L\TO M 20\ > L/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: A ME A EIAL\Eﬂ_JS

Address: 2\?\ D CCR_ (/L)D op ¢ CT ;
Grey herl M ;2\[957

A - N
Telephone Number: (\L(({%/ (é@"ll-,77é?3 (\ qﬂ3)607—1475



concerning the File and/or
sl -. Mlﬁﬂlﬂs Review Office at (#1!?)887-3391

'iiﬁ IHI II\IHHI SUN \ii Hi\{ H()i P

501 N. Calvert St., P.O. Box 1377
Baltimore, Maryland 21278-0001
tel: 410/332-6000

800/829-8000

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of Order No 3832854

Sold To:

Marie Zellers - CU00510265
22 Deer Woods Ct
Glen Arm,MD 21057-9111

Bill To:

Marie Zellers - CU00510265
22 Deer Woods Ct

Glen Arm,MD 21057-9111

Was published in "Jeffersonian”, "Bi-Weekly", a newspaper printed and published in Baltimore

County on the following dates:

Dec 2 1

y Marie
ce: pumitanaxlsu sl fnmnydweii to be
M ﬂdhugwd

janc: m
‘setbf:amofmmtmmuofﬂnmmfmumsioemd

J .mnmnmnryﬂ 2016 at 11:00 a.m. in Room
‘Building, umm Avenue,

or Hearing,

conmt' mmmmmm 3
Hearingoﬁbeawumaa?m
For Information

The Baltimore Sun Media Group

Y G Pt ltmona—
[} ?'.u-

Legal Advertisina



CERTIFICATE OF POST) IO

CASE NO:; A8/t - 8724~

PETITIONER/DEVELOPER

TDHN _TFISHER

DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING:

/’ //’ /b

BALTIMQRE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,RQOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION:
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:
THIS LETTER IS TO CERITFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE

NECESSARY SIGN(S)REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE
PROPERTY AT '

THIS SIGN(S)WERE POSTED ON__70.2ctsbet 22, 2015 ,
(MONTH,DAY,YEAR)

SINCERELY, Z Q@ /.,z_/;a/f

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER AND DATE:

MARTIN OGLE
(SIGN POSTER)

60 CHEEMSFORD COURT
BALTIMOREMD 21220
(ADDRESS)

PHONE NUMBER:443-629-3411
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LONING  oner

CASE# 2016-0124-A

- APUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY
THE ZONING COMISSIONER
IN TOWSON, MD

. RooM 205 TEFFERSON BuidiNg NS WEST
" LHESAPEAKE AVENUE , Towson 21204

TE AND TIME: MOODAY TAORARY /), Ib
e AT 11:00 A o2

PLACE

REQUEST:

POSTRONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER AND € 'i"iu NDHTIONS ARE SOMETIMES ARY
TO OONFIRM HEARIN \l | A00-387 - 309] =

mmmrum\u N AND POST UNTIL HEARING DATE vmxmu.‘n'oruw :
MEETING IS HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ‘
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KEVIN KAMENETZ

County Executive '

ARNOLD JABLON
Deputy Administrative Officer
Director, Depariment of Permits,

December 3 2015 . ] Approvals & Inspections

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as follows: .

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0124-A

8934 Satyr Hill Road -

Wis Satyr Hill Road, N 820 ft. to centerline of Forest Valley Road
gth Election District — 51" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Marie Zellers

Variance to permit an existing single family dwelling to be converted to a two family dwelling
(duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 feet in lieu of the minimum side setbacks of 20 feet.

Hearing: Monday, January 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

Arnold Jatfion_ .~
Director

AJkl

C: Marie Zellers, 8934 Satyr Hill Road, Baltimore 21234
John Fisher, 22 Deer Woods Court, Glen Arm 21057

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
~ APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2015
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE
AT 410-887-3868.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-33%1 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, December 22, 2015 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Marie Zellers - . 443-604-7763
22 Deer Woods Court
Glen Arm, MD 21057

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property
identified herein as follows: ‘

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0124-A

8934 Satyr Hill Road

W/s Satyr Hill Road, N 820 ft. to centerline of Forest Valley Road
gt Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Marie Zellers

Variance to permit an existing single family dwelling to be converted to a two family dwelling
(duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 feet in lieu of the minimum side setbacks of 20 feet.

Hearing: Monday, January 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building,
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

Arnold Jablon
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. :
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__ KEVIN KAMENETZ ] - ARNOLD JABLON
‘County Executive i Deputy Administrative Officer
. ’ - Direcior,Department of Permits,

- Approvais & Inspections
January 5, 2016

Marie P Zellers
8934 Satyr Hill Road
Baltimore MD 21234

RE: Case Number: 2016-0124 A, Address: 8934 Satyr Hill Road
Dear Ms. Zellers:

The above referenced petition was accepted for pracéssing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on November 13, 2015. This etter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. ‘

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your pétition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,

attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

‘ Very truly yours,
Y A0 :
i, Gl I/
W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: jaw

Enclosures

e People’s Counsel

John M Fisher, 22 Deer Woods Court, Glen Arm MD 21057

Zoning Review | County Office Building _
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov T
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RECEIVED BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

03 201" Inter-Office Correspondence

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

§ L Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

A

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: December 3, 2015
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0124-A
Address 8934 Satyr Hill Road
(Zellers Property, LLC)
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 30, 2015.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Jeff Livingston — Development Coordination

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData‘\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0124-A 8934 Satyr Hill Road.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Arnold Jablon DATE: December 28, 2015
Deputy Administrative Officer and
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale

EIVED
Director, Department of Planning B
SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS
Case Number: 16-124 OFFICE OF ADMINSTRATIVE HEARINGS

INFORMATION:

Property Address: 8934 Satyr Hill Road
Petitioner: Marie P. Zellers
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Variance

The Department of Planning has reviewed the petition for a variance to permit an existing single family
dwelling to be converted to a two family dwelling (duplex) with side yard setbacks of 19 feet in lieu of
the minimum side setbacks of 20 feet.

The Department objects to granting of the petitioned zoning relief.

The predominantly established land use pattern along this section of Satyr Hill Road is of owner occupied
single family detached (SFD) dwellings situated on large lots providing setbacks conforming to
regulation. The atypical multi-family use directly across from the subject site is contained within
buildings having greater setbacks from the roadway than the established norm. The conversion of the SFD
requires additional parking which is proposed to be located in front of the structure directly adjacent to
the travel way. The Department does not support parking immediately adjacent to the travel way. Parking
so close to the road is not an established or desirable arrangement nor does it provide an opportunity for
landscaping in order to mitigate the impacts of the intensified use of the property.

This property was the subject of Baltimore County Building Permit B770637 which permitted separate
second living quarters for an in-law suite to be installed subject to a “Declaration of Understanding” being
recorded among the land records for Baltimore County. That notwithstanding, the Department has
concerns that the property is currently being used as a multi-family rental unit which by definition and
function is a substantially different than an in-law apartment and an undesirable use of this property. The
Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation, Real Property Data Search indicates that 8934 Satyr
Hill Road is not the principal residence of the person who signed the Zoning Petition as legal owner
thereby bringing into question the status of the in-law apartment as defined in BCZR Section 101.1. Two
key defining characteristics of an in-law apartment is that the occupants of both the apartment and the
principal dwelling be immediate family and that there is no compensation for the use of the apartment.
This is important in that these requirements tend to ensure the property is maintained by an interested

s:\planning\dev rev\zac\zacs 2016\16-124.docx



Date: December 28, 2015 . .

Subject: ZAC #16-124
Page 2

owner who lives on-site. This in turn serves to protect adjacent owner occupied properties from the kinds
of blight oftentimes found in owner-absentee rental property situations. To replace the limitations of the
Declaration of Understanding with a multi-family rental unit is to remove those protections from the
neighboring properties. The Department has no objection to the continued use of the property for the
purpose of an in-law accessory apartment. The Department does not support a permanent second
principal dwelling on site.

The petition as submitted is deficient in that does not seek relief from the required 40° combined interior
side yards. The submitted site plan indicates a parallelogram shaped dwelling paralleling the property
lines that are the subject of the case. This information was not confirmed when the Department
conducted its site visit on November 30, 2015. The house is in fact rectangular in shape. This
discrepancy leads the Department to question if the actual setbacks are correct or in fact much less than
that cited. '

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Laurie Hay at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: p Division Chief:
~ Lithg Apdelguc
L " Moxley (J Kathy Schlabach
AVA/KS/LTM/ka

c: Laurie Hay
John M. Fisher
Office of the Administrative Hearings
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

s:iplanning\dev revizac\zacs 2016\16-124.docx
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Larry Hogan, Governor St-a:te H_igjl\}i
Administration 5

Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lr. Governor
Maryland Department of Transportation

Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator

Date: II/Z 7//6'

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  Baltimore County
Item No. Zo}( -o¢ 2 44
ua/(/‘m%(w
Movie P Zellws
BI34 Sagthy Hitl Road

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee
approval of Item No. Zo} (ro424/~4.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

s,

David W. Peake
Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

DWP/RAZ : ,

My telephone numbertoll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road « Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 « Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 » Fax 301-527-4690
www.roads.anaryland.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 23, 2015
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

VA&
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For November 30, 2015
Item No. 2016-0121, 0124, 0125 and 0128

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comments.

DAK
cc:file

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC11232015.doc



_ " CASENAME_0/(, 6124~ .
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY | CASE NUMBER_%979 YAz Hiw PL -
: DATE__/-//- X/ ©
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS ____CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL |
AIARie Zewer S Q92Y 1 Ky &L ¥arxiice M NP Zeweed S Hordlay. Com
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

CASE NAME

Qolb— (24 -A

CASE NUMBER

DATE |l— |-zl
CITIZEN’S SIGN - IN SHEET
NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E - MAIL
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CHFECKI.IST

caseno.2016- (D) 2H - N

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
\-23 DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW N
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
‘ Z :} E) DEPS
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
UAlB PLANNING C )
(if not received, date e-mail sent ) 0
S \ - ,]__éc STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION \SO e\py,ci:’f\f\
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Dage: \2- 22
SIGN POSTING Date: \2-221S by O %g)_)
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes No [J
PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L[1 No [

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Searct.

\
N

Page 1 of 1

[ Real Property Data Search ( wi)

Guide to searching the database I

[ Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

]

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 09 Account Number - 0301350441

Owner Information

Owner Name: ZELLERS MARIE

Use:
Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
NO

Mailing Address: 22 DEER WOODS CT Deed Reference: 115497/ 00403
GLEN ARM MD 21057-9111
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 8934 SATYR HILL RD Legal Description: 0.495 AC
BALTIMORE 21234-1403 8934 SATYR HILL RD
1320 FT N OF JOPPA RD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0071 0007 0993 0000 2014 Plat
! Ref:
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1961 3,564 SF 994 SF 21,562 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 2 full 2012
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/20186
Land: 194,300 165,800
Improvements 232,800 210,900
Total: 427,100 376,700 376,700 376,700
Preferential Land: o 0
Transfer Information
Seller: ZELLERS CHARLES S Date: 08/22/2001 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: 115497/ 00403 Deed2:
Seller; ALBRIGHT IRVEEN Date: 10/21/1997 Price: $136,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /12450/ 00606 Deed2:
Seller: SPERLJOHN E Date: 03/14/1962 Price: $19,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: 103965/ 00515 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments:  Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
County: 000 0.00 '
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00[0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: No Application

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

1/5/2016



SDAT: Real Property Searc}' . Page 1 of 1

Baltimore County New Search {http:lisdat.dat.maryland.qoviRealPrope

District: 09 Account Number: 0901 350441

A P.930

22198
29178

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey, The map should not be used for legal
descriptions, Users noting ertors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201.

It a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located, Plats are also avaitable online through the Maryland State
Archives at www.plats.net [http:fwanw. plats.net).

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning.

Fer more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/QurProducts.shtml (hitp:/imww.mdp state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmt].

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=09... 1/5/2016
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DATE: JANUARY 11, 2016

TO:

RE:

ZONING REVIEW
CASE #2016-0124-A

DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT OPPOSITION OF
VARIANCE

The attached petition contains the signatures of 26
surrounding neighbors that are OPPOSED to the
“Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934
Satyr Hill Road to be converted to a two family dwelling
(Duplex).

The surrounding homes to the subject property are the
principal residences of the petitioners.

The owner of 8934 Satyr Hill Rd, Marie Zellers, no longer

lists this as her principal residence (SDAT Real Property
Search).

The current owner purchased the house in Oct 1997.

The house was a single story rancher at the time of
purchase.

Also, during that time, a deck and 2 swimming pools were
constructed in the backyard. (the first pool side wall blew out
as a result of weeds growing through the liner)

In 2005, the renovation began to add a second story to this
rancher.

Over the next several years, the renovation progressed at a
slow pace.

Over the years, several neighbors have called Code
Enforcement for issues involving tall grass and weeds,
trash, and improper pool fencing.

Drﬁra S|
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In the winter of 2010, there appeared to be people renting
the top floor of the house.

In early 2014, it appeared that no one was living in the house
on a regular basis.

The house was listed for sale in the Fall of 2014 for 409K
One potential buyer (our daughter’s classmate) had a
contractor look at the house and the estimate to fix the
existing work and to finish the renovation was $35,900 on
the low end. This potential buyer thought it was very
strange that the addition wasn’t connected to the first
level inside the building. Was this is accordance with
the original plans that were approved by Baltimore
County?

The house was taken off the market in November 2015 and
was rented again.

Currently, there are people living on all three levels of
this house and there have been as many as 6 vehicles
parked in the driveway and front yard of this property
On December 22, 2015 the Zoning Notice was posted on the
property.

This property is not listed as a registered rental
property.

The original dwelling was built in 1961 and to be
compliant with MDE laws, it must be listed on the Lead
Rental Registry.

Given the condition of this property, it is doubtful that it would
be granted an occupancy permit.

The Zoning in this area allows for nc more than 3.5
dwelling units per acre; the subject house is on 0.495
acres.
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e The location of the subject property lies less than 10

feet from the property line between 8934 and 8936 Satyr
Hill Road.

o Furthermore, the property line extends approximately 3
feet onto the driveway of 8934 Satyr Hill Road.

Any financial hardship from this property is the result of the
applicants own actions. The renovation was very poorly
conceived and carried out. The overall neglect by the homeowner
has only added to the difficulty in selling this house.

The poor renovation and lack of upkeep have made this house
the eyesore of the neighborhood.

The residents of Satyr Hill take pride in their homes. Our
property values have been negatively affected by this
property. If this variance is granted allowing the owner to convert
this house into a multi-family dwelling, this will result in a further
decrease in property values. The residents of Satyr Hill do not
envision the overall condition and value of this house increasing
should a variance be granted.

Sincerely,

L.ance H. Rowland
8936 Satyr Hill Road Parkville, MD 21234
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE " BEFORE THE OFFICE
8934 Satyr Hill Road; W/S Satyr Hill Road,
N 820" ¢/line of Forest Valley Road * OF ADMINSTRATIVE
9" Election & 5™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Marie P. Zellers * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner(s)

* BALTIMORE COUNTY
. 2016-124-A

* * * * * % * * * * ¥ * %

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People’s
Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case.

) -
(fhffm f_(fja)’ v MLy man

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
RECEIVED (lm[ _(;‘ / g‘/k[f"_ o
DEC 04 2015 CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel
—————— Jefferson Building, Room 204

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of December, 2015, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to John M. Fisher, 22 Deer Woods Court, Glen Arm, Maryland
21057, Representative for Petitioner(s).

ﬁﬂ;.ﬁ a> Z e Mg m

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




PETITION to the Zoning Commissioner in Towson, MD

Zoning Review Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934 Satyr Hill to be converted to a two family home (Duplex)
Case#2016-0124-A We, the undersigned, are concerned neighbors who urge The Zoning Commissioner to NOT grant a variance to the
aforementioned request.

Printed Name Signature Address Comment Date
Janet S P-'efﬁ:: WHOM 3934 S’-’J\;rﬁ#r\ 2d Warkyille 223y G5 g Xavie "/2{2"’5
Greg Mool G ! %/W‘ﬁ// 9932 53Ty will va. 21239 88 shove 1/2/2016
G‘""“je Ecovomes /4 Lo |8 Subyn JURI G123y A5 pbe—~ 1 Je/z/e
Shalsn Qaky d\\m@\bw\n 3728 R(uL\/adM U | s abuwe ([ ] 26006
\\bﬂ_ﬁ_, C)uw ‘ /\\.A_»,qu&.\_, ?in {/‘*LL'-', = I s obhre_ [/a/oza/g
: - o el o |y Doct | \)0 WM t/aﬂas@d 65> ador/a - 1[[,;1]}301
3’5-(;—2/&4 Wasd /w NG Creae-\=llew 822 Ay MR tl}! 2ol
[lechay //eé’fc{ mﬂep 2713 EMSTV//W ,Q[ ¢s shoye //1; 26/¢
%”I%/M / % j?Z// /’/&’Cﬁ_ﬁ/‘//éﬁM s above //L/:o/;,
M"M Sidsv | Ogbo dn’ [3945 Foyere l/(vw@/&t as @ho (2] e
@/w / d/&rm @/;%&w 373/ fores— /éém g5 above //d//é
Stvecidle | Moutdest 3907 Foredt Vallep Kd | A5 above (/0%




PETITION to the Zoning Commissioner in Towson, MD

Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934 Satyr Hill to be converted to a two family home (Duplex)

We, the unde ed are concerned neighbors who urge The Zoning Commissioner to NOT grant a variance to the

- | aforementioned
?N.[JLMW SN 917 Sar¥R Ll R ?wggé’g :;f;o L [-5-/¢
Coueen Pochvay ¥ (Ubed L— P41 Sy thi o | el i 1S o
CHauty i S dpfer = LY Piges zfasv”f"“’”""%ﬁ.fmm (ls//e
é)fhé,!; //E;ZA(/ 1924 Tbtfadep,m 'G“FP Qﬁﬂ'%E, !(//4;
Lk T,LCI) S 1346 Kene) 24 Frord oF T Ragts B 5 /1
Nick, PYTA /‘437;,, 2804 SommT AVE Friend o& 82 5~a+¢v" -6-\b




PETITION to the Zoning Commissioner in Towson, MD

Zoning Review Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934 Satyr Hill to be converted to a two family home (Duplex)
Case#2016-0124-A We, the undersigned, are concerned neighbors who urge The Zoning Commissioner to NOT grant a variance to the
aforementioned request.
Printed Name Signature Address Comment Date
Clsie Smith | 8o Smh | 3o Samrﬂni G%dl Mol 11a)1e
0 . "ﬂft?QE Kae

%Ofé?(‘{uw& gmw 845 SAT‘/P\ W RD lpml 76 mucs pam 1/3/i6

et C |yl y 7/ YPPUT""T eﬂﬂ% mre
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PETITION to the Zoning Commissioner in Towson, MD

Zoning Review Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934 Satyr Hill to be converted to a two family home (Duplex)

Case#2016-0124-A We, the undersigned, are concerned neighbors who urge The Zoning Commissioner to NOT grant a variance to the
aforementioned request.

Printed Name Signature Address Comment Date

Ryfm Wenrich oy Ve onirt 29444 5q7yff/ ///?cé /;“;f;"//e Poree 1o NoT 9/21] yar e IVs//s

Mg Recked | Q) 2T Ei?i'ﬁf?“% D byl Pecta\ Buessre |1-3-6

Lance Ratled 2t ll | 5936 Satyr pyrizp | o eighbor b st




PETITION to the Zoning Commissioner in Towson, MD

Zoning Review Variance to permit the existing single family home at 8934 Satyr Hill to be converted to a two family home (Duplex)

| We, the undersigned, are concerned neighbors who urge The Zoning Commissioner to NOT grant a variance to the

Case#2016-0124-
n : 2 aforementioned request.

Printed Name Sl Slgna;uﬁe / Address = o L Cemment =

m'/ué%w/ el
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January 4, 2016

George Economas
8928 Satyr Hill Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21234

Baltimore County Zoning Commission
Case # 2016-0124-A

Dear Commissioner:

We are writing this letter asking that the variance requested in Case #2016-0124A be denied. The
community along Satyr Hill Rd has a long history of proud property owners who value their homes and
property and take the necessary steps to maintain them.

The property in question, located at 8934 Satyr Hill Rd., was a single family rancher until approximately
six years ago when the owner embarked on a renovation project that raised the roof and added a
second floor. The sole intention was to create a multi-tenant dwelling not to take are of family members
but to create income through renting.

| know the following statement is subjective and not based in fact, but when the property failed to sell
after being on the market for over 12 months, it is my opinion that the owner is now seeking the
Commission’s variance (after the fact) to make it more attractive to a buyer as an investment property
one that can generate revenue as a multitenant rental property.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

.Sincerely,
-a,L ﬁ"" T

George Economas
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SDAT: Real Property Search

Real Property Data Search ( w4)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to searching the database

i‘@_’_ _ View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Eﬂis_‘q_xiﬁiaur:z_t_—___ ;__
Account Identifier: District - 09 Account Number - 0901350441
Owner Information
Owner Name: ZELLERS MARIE Use: RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 22 DEER WOODS CT Deed Reference: 115497/ 00403
GLEN ARM MD 21057-9111
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 8934 SATYR HILL RD Legal Description: 0.495 AC
BALTIMORE 21234-1403 8934 SATYR HILL RD
1320 FT N OF JOPPA RD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0071 0007 0993 0000 2014 ;laft
ef:
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Buiit Area Area Area Use
1961 3,564 SF 994 SF 21,562 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 2 full 2012
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 194,300 165,800
Improvements 232,800 210,900
Total: 427,100 376,700 376,700 376,700
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: ZELLERS CHARLES S Date: 08/22/2001 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /15497/ 00403 Deed2:
Seller: ALBRIGHT IRVEEN Date: 10/21/1997 Price: $136,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /12450/ 00606 Deed2:
Seller: SPERL JOHN E Date: 03/14/1962 Price: $19,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /03965/ 00515 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00/0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: No Application

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

1/5/2016
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. VARiANCE REQUEST FOR 8934 >4 (YR HILL ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21..- CASE #2016-0124-A

| built the 2" story addition for my sickly Mother and Father in 2007 when they were 83 years old. | followed all of the
zoning requirements for the construction of an “In Law Quarters”. My Mother has since died and my Father moved in
with my brother. The house was put on the market to sell in January 2015 for its appraised value of $411,000 and has
not sold even though | have dropped the selling price to $370,000. The real estate taxes on that property have
skyrocketed from around $2,400 annually to $6,603 in less than 8 years. My mortgage payment on 8934 is now
approaching $1,800 per month . This does not include the additional $500 per month for utilities. In addition to these
fixed living expenses | must provide food, auto gas and repairs along with many other cash outlays. | have my 21 year old
daughter, a college student living with me who | am helping with tuition. | cannot afford the mortgage and expenses as
my take home salary is approx. $2,600 per month. | built that upper structure in 2007 prior to the real estate CRASH. |
simply cannot afford to stay in that home without some additional revenue being generated from the top floor and its
1,600 square feet of living space going without any return to me. The improvement cost me over $130,000 for which |
borrowed the money from a friend and am paying interest upon.

The addition to my home has increased the worth of the neighborhood and all of the neighbors were impressed at how
beautiful the addition was. | love my home and want to keep it for my daughter and | to live there; | do not desire to sell
the home. The extra rental revenue that | could possibly attain will reduce a tremendous financial hardship | now suffer.
For several years | had two senior family friends staying with me who helped with the groceries and utilities, they have
since moved.

I could have not foreseen the great practical difficulty that this project would have caused a single mother like me as my
efforts were originally to improve my family’s living conditions as well as the neighborhood. When the real estate
market collapsed in 2008 and 2009 property values plummeted by over ONE THIRD. | have never been able to secure a
reasonable return for my good faith investment only a horrible loss due to the economy that | had no control over.

My daughter and | were forced to move out of my home as | could not afford to live there without any additional
revenue from these improvements knowing that the current zoning would not allow it. The entire home is now being
rented on a “month to month” arrangement to a beautiful family until | can again move back to my beautiful home that |
raised my 3 children in and have owned since 1997.

Please allow me this simple balance of equity; my efforts were in good faith. The beautiful neighborhood that me and
my good neighbors live in has been enhanced markedly by the improvements to my home; | will protect and perpetuate
this forever. My home is directly across the street from a well maintained apartment complex named Kenilworth at
Satyr Hill containing thousands of individual apartments with as many cars, trucks and trash dumpsters along with
extremely busy traffic on Satyr Hill road.

Thank you for this opportunity to help my dire financial situation and keep my home from foreclosure.

Miarie P. Zeilers

PETITIONER’S
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Lance & Alicia Rowland

From: Jon and April <abcandjbc@outlook.com>
Sent: Sunday, January 03, 2016 4:37 PM

To: Lance & Alicia Rowland

Subject: Re: 8934 Satyr Hill

Hi-

Happy New Year and Merry Christmas to you all!

We never got that far to make an offer. The house needed a lot of work. Plus the work that was already done to it

looked unprofessional and we became nervous
about the safety of their repairs. The whole experience was overwhelming and we had decided to not go further with

any offers. We had a handyman come out to look at the house '
with us to see what would cost us to repair and fix so we could live there. Our guy was on the low side and he estimated

about $35,900 give or take.
if there Is anything else we could do to help you please let us know. Sorry we could not help with more info.

thanks

april

On 1/3/2016 9:52 AM, Lance & Alicia Rowland wrote:
Hi Jon, April & Leah,

We hope that you had a Merry Christmas and wish you a Happy New Year.

The house next to us was taken off the market and John Fisher is renting it out. On December 2™ 5
Zoning Hearing sign was posted seeking to convert this structure into a Duplex.

We have started a petition to stop this from happening and we have the full support of our
neighbors. The hearing is on Monday January n".

The listed price was 379K when the house was taken off of the market. We think that they are going to
claim that they hadn’t received a good offer on the house and they are now forced to rent it.

We were wondering if you could tell us what offer you made to John for the house along with the
estimate for all of the repairs that are needed.

This could be a big help to us!
Thanks!

Lance & Alicia Rowland
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SDAT: Real Property Search .

Page 1 of 1

{ Real Property Data Search ( wd)

Guide to searching the database ]

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account [dentifier:

District - 09 Account Number - 0901350441

Owner Information

Owner Name:

ZELLERS MARIE Use:

Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
NO

Mailing Address: 22 DEER WOODS CT Deed Reference: 115497/ 00403
GLEN ARM MD 21057-9111
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 8934 SATYR HILL RD Legal Description: 0.495 AC

BALTIMORE 21234-1403

8934 SATYR HILL. RD
1320 FT N OF JOPPA RD

““Subdivision:

_Map: ‘Grid: Parcel: Sub Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: ear: No:
0071 0007 0993 0000 2014 Plat
e Ref:
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
. _ Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1961 3,564 SF 994 SF 21,562 SF 04
Stories Basement  Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 2 full 2012
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2014 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 194,300 165,800
Improvements 232,800 210,900
Total; 427,100 376,700 376,700 376,700
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: ZELLERS CHARLES S Date: 08/22/2001 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /15497 00403 Deed2:
Seller: ALBRIGHT IRVEEN " Date: 10/21/1997 Price: $136,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: {12450/ 00606 Deed2:
Seller: SPERL JOHN E _ Date: 03/14/1962 Price: $19,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1:/03965/ 00515 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partia] Exempt Assessments; Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00/0.00

Tax Exempt:
Exempt Class:

Special Tax Recapture:
NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: No Application

. This screen allows you lo search the Real Property database and display property records.

. Click here for a glossary of lerms.
. Deleted accounts can only be selected by Property Account [dentifier.

W N -

. The following pages are far information purpase only. The data is not 10 be used for legal reporis or documents. While we have confidence in

the accuracy of these records, the Department makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the information.

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/viewdetails.aspx?County=04&SearchTy... 11/10/2015
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Baltimore County

New Search (http://sdat.dat.maryland.qov/RealProperty)

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201.
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